## JAMINI ROY COLLEGE

(NAAC Accredited - B)

P.O. - BELIATORE, DIST.- BANKURA (W.B.), PIN - 722203

TEL. No.: 03241-259261, Email ID - jamini.roy.college.261@gmail.com

Ref. No		
---------	--	--

29.09.2023

From:

Principal / Teacher Incharge Jamini Roy College Beliatore, Bankura

## **Tender Notice No-29**

এতদ্বারা যামিনী রায় কলেজের **যামিনী রায়ের মূর্তির** স্থান পরিবর্তন করার জন্য, দিল করা দরপত্র আহবান করা হচ্ছে। দরপত্রটি কলেজ অফিসে জমা দেওয়ার শেষ তারিখ (17.10.23) বৈকাল 1:00 টার মধ্যে। দরপত্রে অতি অবশ্যই কন্টান্ট নাম্বার থাকতে হবে। কাজের ব্যাপারে বিশদ জানার জন্য যামিনী রায় কলেজের ওয়েবসাইট অনুসরণ করার জন্য জানানো হচ্ছে। দরপত্র খোলার দিন 17.10.23 দুপুর 2:30 এর মধ্যে।

দরপত্র খোলার সম্য় বিডারদের উপস্থিত থাকা বাধ্যতামূলক ন্য়।

Principal
Dr. Pradip Kumar Banerjee
Principal
Jamini Roy College
Jesistore, Bankura (W.B.)

ESTIMATE OF EXTRA WORK AT MUKTAMANCHO OF JAMONI ROY COLLEGE BELIATORE,BANKURA							
SL.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEMS	QUANTITY	,	RATE (`)	AMOUNT(')		
1	Page-1, Item No2, P.W.D. Schedule.						
-	Earth work in excavation of foundation trenches or drains, in all sorts of soil (including mixed soil but excluding laterity and soil but excluding laterity a						
	sandstone) including removing, spreading or stacking the spoils within a lead of 75 m. as directed. The Item includes necessary trimming the sides of trenches, levelling, dressing and ramming						
2	the bottom, hailing out water as required complete (a) Depth of excavation not exceeding 1,500 mm. Page-2, Item No4, P.W.D. Schedule.	1.87	%M³	11927.00	222.91		
- 1	Filling in foundation or plinth by silver sand in layers not exceeding 150 mm. as directed and consolidating same by thorough saturation with water ramming complete, including		%M³	37521.00	116.87		
	the cost of supply of sand. (Payment to be made on measurement of finished quantity)  Page-14, Item No1, P.W.D. Schedule.						
	Single Brick Flat Soling of picked jhama bricks including ramming and dressing bed to proper level and filling joints with local sand.	3.07	M²	293.00	898.28		
- 1	Page-11, Item No5, P.W.D. Schedule. Ordinary Cement Concrete M - 15 (mix 4:2:1) with graded stone	0.21	M³	3525.00	724.67		
	chips (20 mm.down) excluding shuttering and reinforcement, if any, in ground floor, as per IS 456-2000. a) Pakur / Chandil Variety.			-			
6	Page-18, Item No29, P.W.D. Schedule.						
	Brick work with 1st class bricks in cement mortar (6:1)  (a) In foundation and plinth	0.99	M³	4861.00	4792.22		
	(b) In superstructure, ground floor	3.11	M³	5051.00	15704.52		
_	Page-189, Item No1, P.W.D. Schedule.		-				
	Plaster (to wall, floor, ceiling etc.) with sand and cement mortar			- 1			
	including rounding off or chamfering corners as directed and			1			
	raking out joints or rougening of concrete surface, including						
	throating, nosing and drip course where necessary (ground						
	floor)	12.26	M²	133.00			
_	(c) With (6:1) cement mortar, 15mm. thick.			133.00	1631.01		
	Page-62, Item No31, P.W.D. Schedule. Supplying, fitting & fixing granite tiles 10mm to 12mm. thick in			1			
	Supplying, fitting & fixing granite thes form to be supplying, fitting & fixing granite these form to be supplying, facia etc. with 15 thick [avg] cement mortar (1:2) columns, wall, facia etc. with a supplying to hold the stones			1			
e .	columns, wall, facia etc. with 15 thick (avg) contained the stones including making suitable arrangements to hold the stones including pointing in cement						
: 1	including making suitable arrangements to hold an element properly by brass / copper hooks including pointing in cement properly by brass / copper hooks including pointing in cement properly by brass / copper hooks including pointing in cement						
	properly by brass / copper hooks including pointing in compensation of the properly by brass / copper hooks including pointing in compensation of the property		2				
e I	mortar (1:2) (1 white cement : 2 mainle dosy markets and complete as per of pigment matching the stone shades all complete as per of pigment matching the stone shade			100			
3	of pigment matching the stone snades all complete of pigment matching the stone snades all complete direction of the Engineer-in-charge including cost of all direction of the Engineer-in-charge including cost of all						
a 1	materials labours, scarloiding,			$\sigma r = 0$			
	of concrete surface complete.  Weing compat cluster at back side of tiles 4.4 kg/cg m. 8. white						
4	Illeing coment clurry at back side of				1		

Dr. Pradip Kr. Banerjes
Principal
Jamin Roy College
Bellistore, Benkura (W.B.)

Indrajit Ghosh (D.C.E.)
Building Planer & Estimater
Beliatore, Bankura

1	les area of each slab/tills unto a con-				
1	(i) area of each slab/tile upto 0.30 SqM page-196 Item No8, P.W.D. Schedule.	10.22	l M²	1743.00	
	Applying Exterior grade Acrylic primer of approved quality and brand on plaster or concrete surface old and new surface emulsion paint including cleaning and preparing the surface surface throughly, complete. / Acrylic emulsion paint and preparing the surface surface throughly, complete as per manufacture specification of the E.I.C. In ground floor.			1743.00	17812.30
	a) One coats				
	Page-163, Item No9, P.W.D. Schedule.  Applying Arcylic Emalsion paint of approved make and brand on walls and celling including putty (to be done under specific instruction of superintending engg.):	12.26	M²	31.40	385.06
20	ii) Luxury quality (Two coats)  Page-197, Item No17, P.W.D. Schedule.  Protective and decorative Acrylic Exterior emulsion Paint of approved quality as per manufacturer's specification and as per direction of Engineer -in Charge to be applied over acrylic Primer as required. The rates includes the cost of materials.		M²	75.00	
	labour, scaffolding and all others incidental charges but excluding and all others incidental charges but excluding the cost of primer.  b) Premium 100% Acrylic Emulsion	12.26	M²	84.00	1020 **
1			""	04.00	1030.11
: : : : :	Supplying & laying as per IRC-SP:063-2004 paver unit of any shade of approved quality as per relevant IS code, laid in pattern as directed in pavement, footpath, driveway (paver plock only), etc including necessary underlay complete in all respect with all labour and material.  Border concrete if necessary to be paid separately].  Note: Sub-grade CBR should not be less than 5.  a)  The should not be less than 5.  by the should not be less than 5.  cotpath, ramp, staircase of public building (over 25 mm thick).	24.27	M²	863.00	20945.01
	64262.96				
				,	
	Sub-total Cost:-				
	64262.96				
	1927.89				
	66190.85				
	66191.00				

Rupees sixty six thousand one hundred ninety nine only

Dr. Pradip Kr. Banerjes

Principal Jamini Roy College Belistore, Benkura (W.B.) Indrajit Ghosh (D.C.E.)
Building Planer & Estimater
Beliatore, Bankura